Part number
Device
Marking
Code
Nominal
Zener
Voltage at
IZT  Vz

Maximum
Surge
Current(3)
Maximum
Regulator
Current(4)
at
TA=50°C
ZZT at IZT
(Ω)
ZZK
(Ω)
At IZK
(mA) IR(uA) at VR
(Volts) IRM(mApk) IZM(mA)
1SMA4750A 4750A 27 9.5 35 750 0.25 5 20.6 170 34
1SMA4751A 4751A 30 8.5 40 1000 0.25 5 22.8 150 30
1SMA4752A 4752A 33 7.5 45 1000 0.25 5 25.1 135 27
1SMA4753A 4553A 36 7.0 50 1000 0.25 5 27.4 125 25
1SMA4754A 4754A 39 6.5 60 1000 0.25 5 29.7 115 23
1SMA4755A 4755A 43 6.0 70 1500 0.25 5 32.7 110 22
1SMA4756A 4756A 47 5.5 80 1500 0.25 5 35.8 95 19
1SMA4757A 4757A 51 5.0 95 1500 0.25 5 38.8 90 18
1SMA4758A 4758A 56 4.5 110 2000 0.25 5 42.6 80 16
1SMA4759A 4759A 62 4.0 125 2000 0.25 5 47.1 70 14
1SMA4760A 4760A 68 3.7 150 2000 0.25 5 51.7 65 13
1SMA4761A 4761A 75 3.3 175 2000 0.25 5 56.0 60 12
1SMA4762A 4762A 82 3.0 200 3000 0.25 5 62.2 55 11
1SMA4763A 4763A 91 2.8 250 3000 0.25 5 69.2 50 10
1SMA4764A 4764A 100 2.5 350 3000 0.25 5 76 45 9
Notes:  (1) Measured under thermal equilibrium and DC test conditions , Standard voltage tolerance is 10%, suffix A±5%.
(2) The Zener impedance is derived from the 1KHZ AC voltage which results when an AC current having an RMS value
equal to 10% of the Zener current (IZT or IZK) is superimposed on IZT or IZK. Zener impedance is measure at two points to
insure a sharp knee on the breakdown curve and to eliminate unstable units.